ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

| RECORDATION I | FORM COVE | |
|--|--|--|
| | ITS ONL\ 103430849 | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Joseph W. Stellbrink | HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. No. | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| | of Name Security Agreement Joint | |
| Other Execution Date(s): July 11, 2007 | 11/879652 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) | ion, execution date of the application is: | |
| Application No.: Date Filed | l: | |
| Confirmation No.: B. Patent | No.(s): | |
| Additional numbers attached? NO | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 | |
| Records Manager | · | |
| Intellectual Property Administration | Enclosed | |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 | X_Authorization to be charged to deposit aceunt. | |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 | |
| Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Wendell J. Jones July 18, 2007 | | |
| Wendell J. Jones | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | | |
| | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Samuella Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 223134456 Page 1 of 1 | | |
| | | |

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

2006028012

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

liWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| MASKING A VISUAL DEFECT | | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| Filing Date: | Арр | lication No.: | |
| P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and | rement(s) set forth therein and a of and substitutes for said applica d of countries foreign thereto wh extensions of said Letters Patent. | ition for said Letters Patent, ar ich may be granted thereon o | nd any and all Letters |
| held and enjoyed by HPDC its sterms for which said Letters Paisame would have been held and AND I/we hereby cover we have not executed and will rethat I/we will, each time a requencessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all kni | HPDC, its successors, assigns, refit, proper patent protection for | r legal representatives, to the life reissued or extended; as ful imment, and transfer not been invey the entire interest herein afflict herewith, and I/we further lay, execute and deliver all sur improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement all disclain all rightful oaths and declaration ominees and legal representation(s) or improvement said invention(s) or improvement | full end of the term or ly and entirely as the made; assigned, and that I/r covenant and agree och papers as may be stion and said Letters e to communicate to application and said imers and divisionals, ons, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all |
| paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorand any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in | orize and request the Commission or countries foreign to the Ur tue to HPDC as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and | ner of Patents and Trademarks lited States whose duty it is a entire right title and interest d all Letters Patent of the Unit | s of the United States to issue patents on t, any and all Letters ed States which may |
| application now identified by the | and direct the attorneys of record | d to insert the serial number a le set forth above as soon as | ind filing date of said |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | I/we horeunto sel my/our hand(s) | and scal(s): | |
| Insentor's Signature (Sear) | Stattle Comment | Date Assignment Signed | 07 |
| Joseph W. Stellbrink . | | Date Application Signed | 807 |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| State of |)) ss.: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Before me thisday of | personally appeared | Joseph W. Stellbrink | who is personally |
| known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and | sis of satisfactory evidence to be the deed | a person who acknowledged the | foregoing instrument of |
| Rev 1005(Assummer) | Page 1 of 1 | Notar Public My Commission Februs | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019644 FRAME: 0490